Cromwell Fire District

1 West Street Cromwell, CT 06416

COMMISSIONERS' OFFICE TELEPHONE 860-635-4420

FIRE DEPARTMENT WATER DIVISION

August 30, 2023

Cromwell's Water is safe to drink

Although Connecticut's DPH does not currently require that water utilities test for PFAS, the Cromwell Water Division tested our source of supply.

While we detected low low levels of PFAS, we continue working with our local health department, state agencies, and our consultants to investigate treatment strategies that, if necessary, will remediate the PFAS from our water supply.

In the comings days we will provide additional information on the testing methodology and other pertinent facts related to PFAS.

Our water is safe to drink, cook with and all usages.

Cromwell Water Division